

d

SLP(C)No. 7004 OF 2005
ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7004/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WA 2045/04
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.R. REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE MANDAL REVENUE OFFICER, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be a stay of eviction from the quarter for a period of three months subject to the payment of the rent and arrears. Post the matter in the meanwhile. Dasti service is permitted .

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER