

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7004/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WA No. 2045/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.R. REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANDAL REVENUE OFFICER, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Niroop, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that
Dasti service has been

effected on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4, who are Government officials, are re
presented

by Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh. It is open to the
learned

counsel for the State to file Vakalatanama for the remaining respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
Two weeks' time,

thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

List the matter after six weeks. In the meanwhile, interim order to continue

Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata

aster

Court Master

Court M